PHPK
Series
Name
Displacement
[cm³/r]
Flow rate
at 1450rpm
[l/min]

• Innovative shapes and design
• 180bar working pressure
How to order
The PHPK pump can be ordered in two different ways:
1) starting from the power value of the motor (contact Berarma technical service to find out the available power values) and from the maximum working
pressure, thus obtaining a characteristic curve making it possible for the pump to optimize installed power usage.
2) starting from the minimum flow value to be obtained at the previously defined maximum working pressure. In this way the motor power and the
characteristic curve are determined from defined operating conditions.
Starting from the motor power value and maximum working pressure value indicated in the ordering code, Berarma performs the bench calibration of the
constant power device so that the actual characteristic curve of the pump approximates the theoretical hyperbolic curve (see image below).
It is possible to change the power calibration by the user by strictly following the instructions in the related procedure available on the website and / or by
contacting the Berarma technical service.
Pump absorbed power can be calculated using
the following formula:
pressure [bar] x flow [l/min]
Power [kW] =
600 x total efficiency
Theoretical
hyperbolic curve
Actual curve
3
PHPK
Technical data
Size 1 2 3
Geometric displacement according to ISO 3662 (cm
3
/r) 20 ÷ 25 ÷ 32 40 ÷ 50 ÷ 63 80 ÷ 100 ÷ 120
Actual displacement (cm
3
/r)
Due to manufacturing tolerances, the value can vary by approx. ±3%
21 ÷ 26 ÷ 33 41 ÷ 50 ÷ 63 81 ÷ 100 ÷ 120
Maximum working pressure (bar)
Pressure peak exceeding 30% of the maximum operating pressure must be eliminated by adopting
the appropriate measures
180
The maximum achievable pressure depends on the required power setting
Permitted maximum drain port pressure (bar) 1
Inlet pressure (bar) 0.8 ÷ 1.5 absolute
Speed range (rpm) 800 ÷ 1800
800 ÷ 1500
1800 allowed with max. pressure 160bar
Rotation direction R: right (clockwise) viewed from shaft end
Load on drive shaft NO RADIAL OR AXIAL LOADS ALLOWED
Hydraulic fluid
for other fluids please contact Berarma technical sales service
HM according to ISO 6743-4
HLP according to DIN 51524-2
HEES according to ISO 15380
FPM-Viton seals ÷ Pmax 160bar
HFD according to ISO 12922
FPM-Viton seals ÷ Pmax 160bar
HFC according to ISO 12922
water <40% ÷ NBR seals ÷ Pmax 100bar ÷ Vmax 1000rpm ÷ Temp. <40°C
Viscosity range (cSt, mm²/s) 22 ÷ 68 at operating temperature
Starting viscosity under full flow conditions (cSt, mm²/s) 400 max.
Viscosity index according to ISO 2909 100 min.
Inlet fluid temperature range (°C) +15 / +60 ÷ pay attention to viscosity range
Maximum acceptable fluid contamination level
20/18/15 according to ISO 4406
CLASS 9 according to NAS 1638
Recommended fluid contamination level for a longer pump working life
18/16/13 according to ISO 4406
CLASS 7 according to NAS 1638
Moment of inertia (kgm
2
) 0.0005 0.00909 0.015
 Weight single pump (kg)
Standard control 21.9 39.2 57.2
PCS002 control 22 39.3 57.3
PCS003 control 21.7 39 57